events over the expected life of a financial instrument.

Under IFRS 9, the Group is required to recognised ECL for trade and bills receivables, financial
asset at amortised cost and FVOCI.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BRANDING CHINA GROUP LIMITED   INTERIM REPORT 2018 29

21.	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b)	 IFRS 9 – Impact of the adoption

(i)	 Classification and measurement

In accordance with the transitional provision in IFRS 9, comparative figures have not been
restated. The reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the new impairment rules
are therefore not reflected in the restated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017, but are
recognised in the opening balance sheet on 1 January 2018.

The following table shows the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line
items that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-
totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided.

Statement of financial position (extract):

31 December
2017

As originally
presented IFRS 9

31 December
2017

Restated IFRS 9
1 January

2018
RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB

Non-current assets
Deposits 5,584,500 – 5,584,500 – 5,584,500

Current assets
Trade and bills receivables 89,229,785 – 89,229,785 – 89,229,785
Deposits and other

receivables 31,356,037 – 31,356,037 – 31,356,037
Restricted bank deposits 10,000,000 – 10,000,000 – 10,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents 53,772,080 – 53,772,080 – 53,772,080

Total assets 189,942,402 – 189,942,402 – 189,942,402

Non-current liabilities
Deposits received 10,897,805 – 10,897,805 – 10,897,805

Current liabilities
Trade payables 40,976,809 – 40,976,809 – 40,976,809
Other payables and accruals 24,191,218 – 24,191,218 – 24,191,218
Bank borrowings 9,565,000 – 9,565,000 – 9,565,000

Total liabilities 85,630,832 – 85,630,832 – 85,630,832

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BRANDING CHINA GROUP LIMITED   INTERIM REPORT 201830

21.	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)
(b)	 IFRS 9 – Impact of the adoption (Continued)

(ii)	 Impairment

The Group applies a simplified approach to recognise lifetime expected losses for all trade
and bills receivables. The credit losses calculated pursuant to the new requirements are not
significantly different from the amount recognised under the current practices. Therefore, the
Group considered no adjustment is necessary.

(c)	 IFRS 15 – Accounting policies applied from 1 January 2018